505525444 06/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5572249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STAFFORD MEYER	06/13/2019
TERENCE GELO	06/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORCH + HALL, LLC	
Street Address:	54 TANGLEWYLDE AVENUE	
City:	BRONXVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	de: 10708	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29694921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200 Email: ram@cll.com

Correspondent Name: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 114 WEST 47TH STREET

Address Line 2: ANASTASIA ZHADINA/RUTH MONTALVO Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-1525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31120.000 DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANASTASIA ZHADINA	
SIGNATURE:	/Anastasia Zhadina/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=31120-000DES-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=31120-000DES-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049468 FRAME: 0510 505525444

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

STAFFORD MEYER and TERENCE GELO

of 54 Tanglewylde Avenue, Bronxville, NY 10708 and of c/o Square Studios, 13411 Briar Forest Dr., #1087, Houston, TX 77077, respectively, believing ourselves to be inventors of a certain invention or discovery in

DOORMAT

for which a non-provisional patent application is attached hereto,

and being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that we have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

PORCH + HALL, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company,

and having an office and place of business at 54 Tanglewylde Avenue, Bronxville, NY 10708,

as the Assignee and to its successors, assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which we may now or hereafter have, and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuationsinpart, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee,

PORCH + HALL, LLC

its successors, assignees and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to us sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

PORCH + HALL, LLC

its successors, assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

2" = "2" " 31120/000/2965546.1" "" 31120/000/2965546.1

PATENT REEL: 049468 FRAME: 0511

31120.000 DES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter:		
Date: Juho	/3,2019	STAFFORD MEYER
WITNESS:	RyMy	
WITNESS:	Dyno Mu	
Date: Juy	<u>re 12</u> ,2019	Jew J. S. TERRENCE GELO
WITNESS:	Scigo Cler	
WITNESS:	enny ten	

RECORDED: 06/14/2019

PATENT REEL: 049468 FRAME: 0512